“The criteria in this subsection are to be used to evaluate waters for full body contact recreational 
uses, to establish wastewater treatment requirements, and to establish effluent limits during the 
recreational season, which is defined as the months of April through October, inclusive. E. coli 
bacteria, shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) per one hundred (100) milliliters as a 
geometric mean based on not less than five (5) samples equally spaced over a thirty (30) day period 
nor exceed two hundred thirty-five (235) per one hundred (100) milliliters in any one (1) sample in a 
thirty (30) day period. . . However, a single sample shall be used for making beach notification and 

closure decisions.” [Source: Indiana Administrative Code Title 327 Water Pollution Control Board.